OP \$140.00 8565512;

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM310718

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CryptoLogic Operations Limited		07/10/2014	COMPANY: MALTA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CST Trust Company	
Street Address:	320 Bay Street, 3rd Floor	
City:	Toronto, Ontario	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	M5H 4A	
Entity Type:	Trust Company: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85655122	VIP CASINO
Registration Number:	4360130	INTERPARTNERS
Registration Number:	3121299	INTERBINGO
Registration Number:	3121298	INTERPOKER
Registration Number:	2561596	INTERCASINO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4029526870

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 402-341-3070

Email: trademark@mcgrathnorth.com

Correspondent Name: Tracy L. Deutmeyer

Address Line 1: 1601 Dodge Street, Suite 3700 Address Line 4: Omaha, NEBRASKA 68102

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Tracy L. Deutmeyer	
SIGNATURE:	/Tracy L. Deutmeyer/
DATE SIGNED:	07/15/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=Cryptologic-security#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005322 FRAME: 0898

900295146

source=Cryptologic-security#page2.tif source=Cryptologic-security#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005322 FRAME: 0899

CONFIRMATION OF SECURITY INTEREST

IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

WHEREAS, CryptoLogic Operations Limited (the "Obligor"), a company registered under the laws of Malta under registration number C39358 with its registered office located at Office 1/1457, Level G, Quantum House, 75 Abate Rigord Street, Ta/Xbiex XBX 1120 Malta, is the owner of the trade-marks set forth in Exhibit A hereto, the registrations and applications for the trade-marks identified therein and the underlying goodwill associated with such trade-marks (collectively, the "Trade-Marks");

AND WHEREAS, CST Trust Company (the "Secured Creditor"), with offices at 320 Bay Street, 3rd Floor, Toronto, Ontario M5H 4A6, has entered into an agreement with the Obligor, as reflected by a separate document entitled the "General Security Agreement" dated as of July 10, 2014 by which the Obligor granted to the Secured Creditor, a security interest in certain property, including the Trade-Marks;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged and in accordance with the terms and obligations set forth in the General Security Agreement, the Obligor confirms the grant to the Secured Creditor of a security interest in and to the Trade-Marks.

[Remainder of page left intentionally blank. Signature page follows.]

6268815 v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005322 FRAME: 0900 DATED at Toronto on this <u>IQ</u> day of July, 2014.

CRYPTOLOGIC OPERATIONS LIMITED

Per:

Authorized Signing Officer

Confirmation of IP Security

EXHIBIT A TRADE-MARKS

Current Owner	Country	Trade-mark	App/Reg. No.	Application/Registration Date
CryptoLogic Operations Limited	United States	VIP CASINO	85655122	June 19, 2012
CryptoLogic Operations Limited	United States	INTERPARTNERS	4360130	July 2, 2013
CryptoLogic Operations Limited	United States	INTERBINGO	3121299	July 25, 2006
CryptoLogic Operations Limited	United States	INTERPOKER	3121298	July 25, 2006
CryptoLogic Operations Limited	United States	INTERCASINO	2561596	April 16, 2002
CryptoLogic Operations Limited	United States	THE BLUE-CHIP E- GAMING SOFTWARE COMPANY	3178985	December 5, 2006

6268815 v1

RECORDED: 07/15/2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 005322 FRAME: 0902